months from the date of award of contract which can be extended the General Manager 

(Vig), FCI, ZO(NE)), Guwahati for a further period of 01 (one) month or as per the 

requirement of the investigating agency before expiry of initial 02 (two) months period.  

1.2​ The Estimated value of the Contract is Rs. 1,70,600/- (Rupees One lakh seventy thousand 

six hundred only). 

1.3​ The Contract, which may arise from this tender shall be governed by the terms and conditions 

of the Contract as set out in the Invitation / General Instructions, other terms and conditions 

given in this bid documents, Annexures.